## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY TENDER NOTICE

The Superintending Engineer, P.H Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Malappuram invites competitive **electronic tenders** on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority under Double cover system for the following works from Registered **Class 'A'** contractors of Kerala Water Authority or registered in other departments in Kerala state/ in other states in India eligible for Class A license from Kerala Water Authority. The tenderers shall have experienced in implementing similar works

e Tender No	SE/PHC/MPM/37/2020-21
Name of Project	JJM 2020-21-WSS TO Cheekode and adjoining Villages- Survey ,Design, Supply, Laying &Commissioning Balance Distribution system with FHTC in Cherukavu Grama Panchayath of Malappuram District
Name of Work	JJM 2020-21-WSS TO Cheekode and adjoining Villages- Survey ,Design, Supply, Laying &Commissioning Balance Distribution system with FHTC in Cherukavu Grama Panchayath of Malappuram District
Source of fund	Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)
Probable amount of contract	Rs. 12, 01, 74, 950/-
Tender fee	Rs. 16,800/-
EMD	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Period of Completion	12 Months
Publishing date	22.09.2020
Site Visit	29.09.2020
Prebid meeting	01.10.2020
Last date of receipt of tender	12.10.2020 up to 3.00 PM
Date and time of opening of tenders	15.10.2020 at 3.30 PM
Tendering Authority	Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority P.H Circle. Malappuram, PIN.676505 Ph. 0483 - 2734871

available online and should The bid document is be submitted online in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The bidder would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost. For submission of the bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized certifying authorities. The bidders are required to make e-payment on the website towards the cost of bid document and bid security in approved form

If any of the dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the actions will be conducted on the next working day. All other relevant rules followed by KWA shall be applicable.

Place: Malappuram Date: 17/09/2020 Superintending Engineer, KWA, P.H Circle- Malappuram, PIN 676 505.